
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 1/15/17

125

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16039 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah95 54.37 2.299

16038 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 59.64 2.096



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/15/17

122

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 1/15/17

125

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45.08 2.773



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/15/17

128

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly95 49.69 2.576



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

MCK 1/15/17

144

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 72.62 1.983



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/15/17

147

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles95 52.32 2.81

16024 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill95 54.18 2.713

16036 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 53.44 2.751



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

62

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli95 50.15 3.011

20023 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka95 57.32 2.634

20021 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ NT

20039 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 54.5 2.771



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli90 62.43 2.419



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 75.74 2.152



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond100 56.53 3.007

20024 Chloe Border Collie Connie Auger NQ 48.17 3.529



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 50.98 3.335

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 55.03 3.089



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8007 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 41.5 3.928

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 42.95 3.795

8015 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 44.15 3.692

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 45.37 3.593

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 47.01 3.467

8011 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 51.93 3.139

8012 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 57.05 2.857

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 49.01 3.326

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 49.11 3.319

8013 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 51 3.196

8025 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 58.77 2.774



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.33 4.487

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.62 3.916

12022 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 42.92 3.798

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 43.89 3.714

12004 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 46.32 3.519

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 47.99 3.397

12001 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ 40.09 4.066

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 46.79 3.484



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

MCK 1/15/17

166

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 34.31 4.838

16011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 36.22 4.583

16031 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles100 41.29 4.020

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 42.34 3.921

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 42.37 3.918

16007 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 44.74 3.710

16029 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis100 45.19 3.673

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 47.04 3.529

16004 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ NT

16030 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 49.47 3.356

16001 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 54.2 3.063

16010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 56.08 2.960

16003 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 80.36 2.066



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

60

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 33.36 5.096

20011 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer100 35.56 4.781

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 37.19 4.571

20004 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 37.51 4.532

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire100 39.57 4.296

20005 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 42.23 4.026

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 48.8 3.484

20032 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 41.7 4.077

20006 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 43.07 3.947

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 45.83 3.709

20035 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley NQ 48.04 3.539

20030 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 51.76 3.284

20034 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 62.94 2.701



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 40.73 4.174

24019 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.04 3.95

24008 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 43.33 3.923

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 44.97 3.780

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 45.85 3.708

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 45.91 3.703

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 47.02 3.615

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 53.51 3.177

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 43.64 3.896

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 46.54 3.653



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/15/17

128

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 54.6 2.344



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson100 42.78 3.53

16022 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 64.45 2.343



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20027 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT

20026 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4011 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 70.81 2.302



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8026 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles NQ 65.87 2.475



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/15/17

166

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12023 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 68.55 2.422



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 71.6 2.374



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 47.04 3.614



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 45.98 3.545

4012 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 47.98 3.397

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 56.29 2.896

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 71.97 2.265

4001 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ NT

4014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 44.72 3.645

4003 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci NQ 63.88 2.552

4006 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 68.33 2.385

4004 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin NQ 71.6 2.277



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCK 1/15/17

163

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ NT

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ NT

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 44.94 3.627

8035 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 52.33 3.115



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCK 1/15/17

166

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 38.96 4.261

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 46.94 3.536

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 49.19 3.375

12012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 55.44 2.994

12014 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 59.83 2.775



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty100 55.25 3.077

16033 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 34.95 4.864

16034 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 50.77 3.348

16032 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard NQ 51.84 3.279

16035 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 52.21 3.256

16016 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 53.91 3.153

16021 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 56.38 3.015

16015 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 57.83 2.94



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCK 1/15/17

170

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 36.13 4.705

20045 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 53.04 3.205

20037 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 55.3 3.074

20038 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 55.91 3.041

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 62.1 2.738



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 30.52

8007 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 32.69

8015 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 39.98

8025 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner100 43.55

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 38.11



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 34.91

12022 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 36.85



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 27.16

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil100 34.95

16007 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall100 37.54

16011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 30.03

16001 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 41.79

16031 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 47.5



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.37

20011 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 29.41

20004 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske NQ 30.4

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 33.14

20003 Trick Border Collie John Nys NQ 35.42



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24017 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 34.43

24008 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly NQ 36.61

24019 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita NQ 37.12

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 40.31

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 41.84



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 49.66



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

MCK 1/15/17

0

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 31.31

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 43.72



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/15/17

118

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Bertie Australian Cattle Dog Tish Webb NQ 33.32 3.541

16039 Magic Miniature American 
Shepherd

Kristen Lumnah NQ 42.33 2.788



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCK 1/15/17

115

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12024 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 57.6 1.997



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/15/17

118

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Asta Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ NT

16025 Brikk Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain NQ 44.63 2.644



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/15/17

120

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20028 Flare Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 28.75 4.174



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/15/17

133

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/15/17

137

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16024 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill95 39.05 3.508



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/15/17

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Trek Portuguese Water Dog Beth Laukka95 38.16 3.669

20022 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ NT

20021 Car-Ma Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 39.69 3.527

20039 Brodie All American Hillary Reavis NQ 41.82 3.348



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/15/17

140

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Image Beauceron Elaine Giannelli NQ 41.44 3.378

24002 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira NQ 66.87 2.094



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/15/17

142

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8002 Summer Pembroke Welsh Corgi Robyn Januszewski NQ 61.26 2.318



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/15/17

142

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 Olivia Miniature Poodle Michelle Wnek NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/15/17

146

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16036 Pop Kai Ken Eunice Giles NQ 37.06 3.94



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Mya Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Emond NQ 40.88 3.694



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 37.16 4.064

24006 Jazz Collie Becky Smith NQ 49.65 3.041



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCK 1/15/17

142

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 27.75 5.117

8007 Squish Smooth Coat Chihuahua Howie Carr100 28.79 4.932

8011 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 32.96 4.308

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 34.26 4.145

8015 Buster All American Jacqueline Soccodato100 34.86 4.073

8009 Bubbles Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 35.48 4.002

8013 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 38.89 3.651

8012 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 41.82 3.396

8008 Pink Papillon Lori Daigle-Santos NQ 31.59 4.495

8005 Sassy Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus NQ 37.29 3.808

8025 Torri Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 40.91 3.471



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

MCK 1/15/17

142

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 29.05 4.888

12022 Diamond Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 29.24 4.856

12021 Westley Shiba Inu Mark Giles100 31.09 4.567

12010 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.22 4.407

12004 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 32.8 4.329

12003 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 27.99 5.073

12005 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 30.11 4.716



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCK 1/15/17

146

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 24.22 6.028

16010 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 30.27 4.823

16001 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 33.6 4.345

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 35.02 4.169

16005 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill NQ 29.14 5.010

16031 James Shiba Inu Eunice Giles NQ 32.75 4.458

16011 Coach Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon NQ 35.51 4.112

16009 Guy English Cocker Spaniel Fred Brazeil NQ 36.46 4.004

16029 Chase Shetland Sheepdog Sue St Louis NQ 37.56 3.887

16037 Perseus Shiba Inu Mark Giles NQ 38.38 3.804

16004 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 39.91 3.658

16007 MeMe Miniature American 
Shepherd

Diane Sumrall NQ 42.36 3.447

16030 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro NQ 43.15 3.384

16003 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ 71.73 2.035



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

MCK 1/15/17

151

Middlesex County KC

Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 24.42 6.183

20031 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.66 5.664

20004 Gracie Labrador Retriever Ellen Zieske100 27.75 5.441

20007 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 29.34 5.147

20035 Kindle Australian Cattle Dog Louise Hinckley100 31.96 4.725

20012 Reeses Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce100 32.22 4.687

20030 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 33.2 4.548

20005 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ NT

20036 Molly Labrador Retriever Hollis McGuire NQ 26.39 5.722

20032 Tazer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 27.66 5.459

20006 Chara Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 30.08 5.02

20011 Whit Border Collie Tracey Fulmer NQ 31.17 4.844

20034 Stash Australian Shepherd Sue St Louis NQ 38.25 3.948

20010 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 40.5 3.728



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43
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Judge - Cynthia TillyCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24018 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 29 5.207

24019 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 29.47 5.124

24008 Ryan Irish Water Spaniel Stephanie O'Reilly100 30.37 4.972

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 33.77 4.471

24009 Deena Pointer Debra Pereira100 37.75 4

24014 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 41.46 3.642

24010 Rooney Golden Retriever Paula Orcutt NQ 32.21 4.688

24007 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.24 4.684

24020 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 37.35 4.043

24011 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 40.21 3.755



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45
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16027 Zhora Collie Kathryn Weare100 38.85 3.089
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20026 Orla Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 45.65 2.629



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45
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Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 61.92 2.261

16026 Dazzle Bearded Collie Joanne Williamson NQ 64.94 2.156



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results
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4011 Gale Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Rizner NQ 51.21 2.773



Preferred Excellent
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16020 Moet Golden Retriever Barbara Doughty94 47.18 3.201

16021 Dory Golden Retriever Marcia J Peirce NQ 43.45 3.475

16013 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 49.05 3.078



Preferred Excellent
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Jumpers  Results
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20027 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ 40.88 3.694
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4014 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 31.76 4.471

4013 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 33.47 4.243

4012 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 36.77 3.862

4002 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 39.27 3.616

4001 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 43.9 3.235

4004 Double Toy Poodle Betsey Kilmartin100 44.19 3.213

4003 Jesse Scottish Terrier Marianne Melucci100 46.61 3.047

4006 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 48.94 2.902

4007 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 53.89 2.635
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8035 Chesney Shetland Sheepdog Guylaine Doyon100 30.06 4.724

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 32.35 4.389

8027 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 32.89 4.317

8026 Zoe Shiba Inu Norah Giles100 44.61 3.183

8021 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 50.38 2.819
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12013 Loki Shetland Sheepdog Margaret Howes100 27.88 5.237

12012 Flash Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing 100 35.66 4.094

12015 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen100 35.98 4.058

12023 Noelle Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 42.94 3.400

12011 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 37.31 3.913



Preferred Masters
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16033 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 25.3 5.968

16016 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 34 4.441

16034 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 37.56 4.020

16032 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 39.06 3.866

16035 Danica Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 42.4 3.561

16015 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 42.95 3.516
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20020 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.45 5.709

20037 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.7 3.536

20038 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 46.3 3.261

20013 Tristan Bernese Mountain Dog Alison Jaskiewicz NQ 31.69 4.765

20016 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 44.26 3.412

20045 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 60.35 2.502


